May 12, 2014

Board of Zoning Adjustment
441 4™ Street NW

Suitc 200

Washington, D.C. 20001

Re:  BZA Application No. 18770
405 8" Street NW (Square 902, Lot 825)

Honorable Members of the Board:

The purposc of this letter is to amend the above-refercnced BZA Application known as
Casc No. 18770. In order to address the specific concerns of the neighbors conceming trash, the
Applicant proposes a one story addition with a green roof in the rear of the property to fully
enclose and shicld the trash arca from the abutting properly owners.

When I purchased the subject property, there was an existing rear yard enclosure thal was
subsequently torn down. This application proposes to change the rear yard to its former
condition.

Enclosed please find a revised application, self-certification, and fee calculation form.
Information regarding the revised application will be forwarded to all property owners within
200 feet of the subject property.

Sincerely,

>2—

Maurice Kreidler

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.18770
EXHIBIT NO.24



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FORM 120 - APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE/SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Before completing this form, please review the instructions on the reverse side.
Print or type all Information unless otherwise indicated. All information must be completely filled out.

Pursuant to §3103.2 - Area/Use Variance and/or §3104.1 - Special Exception of Title 11 DCMR- Zoning Regulations,
an application is hereby made, the detals of which are as follows:

Type of Relief Being Sought

Zone Area Variance Section(s) of Title 11 DCMR -
Addres=tes) e tonRot) District(s) Use Variance Zoning Regulations from
Speclal Exceptlon which rellef Is belng sought
405 8th Street SE 902 825 CHC/C-2-A| Special Exception | _'@3 )
Area Variance 7741

Present use(s) of Property: | Dry Cleaner, nail salon

Proposed use(s) of Property: | Fast food establishment - —
Owner of Property: |Capitol Hill Investors LLC Telephone No: I (202)384-2147
adaress of awner: |7101 Wisconsin Avenue #1203 Bethesda MD 20814-4873

Single-Member Advisory Nelghborhood Commission District(s): (6B

Written paragraph specifically stating the “who, what, and where of the proposed action(s)”. This will serve as the Public Hearlng Notlce:

Application of &pizza, pursuant to 11 DCMR Sections 3104.1 and 3103.2, for a special exception
'under section 733 to allow a fast food establishment on the first fioor, and an area variance under
‘section 774.1 to allow a one story rear addition to an existing building in the CHC/C-2-A Zone District

at premises 405 8th Street SE (Square 902, Lot 825).

EXPEDITED REVIEW REQUEST {If interested, please select the appropriate category)

| waive my right to a hearing, agree to the terms in Form 128 - Walver of Hearing for Expedited Review, and hereby request that this case be
placed on the Expedited Review Calendar, pursuent to §3118.2 (CHOOSE ONE):
QO A park, playground, swimming pool, or athletic. field pursuant to §209.1, or
Q An addltion ta a one-family dwelling or flat or new or enlarged accessory structures pursuant to §223

1/ #e cortily that the above information is true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge, intormation and belicl, Aay person{s) using a ficlitious name or

address and/far knawingly making any talse statement on this application/pething is in violation ot D.C. Law and subject to a fine of not more than $1,000 or
180 days imprisonment or both, {D.C, Official Code § 22 2405)

oo | S\ s | (D ) —

To he notified of hearing and decision (Owner ni Authosized Agent®):
Neme: Weston Victor wv@andpizza.com
Address:

Phone Nofs).:

uhaeiv this apptietian o fdod o hoher gutho gt i pinE N athoned ogent files this

st @utnds g the et ait o At pitiaif tnady Yo oppliotion

ANY APPLICATION THAT IS NOT COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

FOI GFriC ALl HISF ONLY

Exhibit No. 1 Case No.
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FORM 135 — ZONING SELF-CERTIFICATION
Project Address(es) Square Lot{s} Zona District(s)
405 8th Street S 902 825 CIE/CZ@ -

Single-Member Advisory Neighborhood Commission District(s):
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned agent hereby certifies that the following zoning relief is requested from the Board of Zoning Adjustment In this matter
pursuant to:

Relicf Soughl l §3103.2 - Use Varlance l/" §3103.2 - Area Varlance | §3104.1-Spaclal Excoption

Pursuant Lo Subsections 7741 733

Pursuant to 11 DCMR §3113.2, the undersigned agent certifies that:
(1} the agent is duly licensed to practice law ot architecture In the District of Calumbla;
(2) the agent Is currently In good standing and atherwise entitled to practice law ar architecture in the District of Columbla; and
(3) the applicant is entitled to apply for the variance or special exception sought for the reasons stated in the application.

The andler g a f tistal or diltecent conmp celie! tram
Uit ! ) i 1 a0, o thie abovee reloren progecl any binlding periit, cortilicats: ot occunancy, o slher aaminiiinative
deternmimnaticn be pulations snd fap, Aay 3p0 stthe apphcation by the Beard of Zanin Jjostment (B2A) daes nat
consUituler a Boord findig thot the pehe) soushit 15 B rebel reguired (o obton such permmt, Certrthcation, or determination

The vnde sapned agent and ownes fucther acinowledge that sy persos seieveea Dy the siagilee Slany peaaul, citihicate, or dptecminatian lor winch
GRS sl s preceaquisite may appeal that peemit, cernficate, or detennination an the prannds hat gdiinonal or diffescol zaning

et ren

The ang ned agent and ownar ierehy hota the Detact of Coltiniza Ol EZomer and Dopatmeet ol Consume ang Repudatory Al s harmless
fronm any labilivy for Latlore ¢ ihe anderSlpned 10 seck completa and g v cehed hom e

The andeesiimied euanen herely authonzes the tneoragmed apeni te acl on Ve avaer 5 babalt i the matle

I'We certify that the above infermation 1s trin and correct to the best of myfour knowladgn information and heliet. - Any person(s) using a
fictitious name or address andfor knowingly making any false statomant o1 this foim is in violation of D.C. Law and subject to a tino ol
nat more than $1,000 or 180 days imprisonment or both
(D.C. Official Code § 22 2405)

wiine WX fgniature N Owiiers fhune (Ploase Pring)
ML Z_..-—-——-: Maurice Kreifidier

A @ Prne |Allison C. PHiRCE™ ™
399248 i

D.C. Bar No.

Based upon review of the application and seif-centification, the Office of Zoning determines, pursuant to 11 DCMR §3113.2, this spplication Is

O Accepted for filing.
[ | Eeferred to the Office of the Zoning Administrator within DCRA, for determination of proper zoning relief required.
(| Rejected for failure to comply with the provisions of 1 11 DCMR §3113.2; or (11 DCMR - Zoning Regulatlons.-
Explanation
Signature Date .
> Oi COMP OnNS O B R OT 8BE A PTED

Case No.
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

e OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FORM 126 — BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT FEE CALCULATOR

Per §3180 of the Zoning Regulations, at the time of the filing of an application or an appeal with the Board of Zoning Adjustment, the applicant
or appellant shall pay a filing fee in accordance the fee calculator below. In the case of an application combining two (2) or more actions, or for
an application requesting consideration of more than one alternative, the fee shall be the total of the amounts for each action or alternative
computed separately. However, for applications involving owner-occupied, one-family dwellings or flats, regardless of the number of
variances, special exceptions, or alternatives requested, the fee is three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00). A department, office, or
agency of the Government of the District of Columbia shall not be required to pay a filing fee where the property is owned by the agency and
the property is to be occupied for a government building or use.

APPLICATION OR APPEAL TYPE:
VARIANCE:

Owner-Occupied Dwelling

All Other Variances Per Section Requested

TOTAL FOR VARIANCES:
SPECIAL EXCEPTION:

Parking Lot/Garage/Accessory Parking (per space) $104
Chde DEelc;pment Center (per student_) - [ $33 o
5 Private School (per student) . - - $_33 -
" Residential Under§353 ' — I $520 | -
C_BR_F (p_er p_erson)_ - _$104
= _O%e U;e_i.n SP (per 100 square feet) . gz |
- Roof Structures i - S $2,600 P
. ﬁogl 6r Inn in SP (per room or suite) I $1_04 :
Gasoline Service Station B $5,_200
i Repair Gara_ge - - i B $_1,560 . o -
Horr; Occupatio; - R _ $1,560
Accessory Apartment Under §202_ = ) . $325 B
= Theoretical Lot Under §2516 - i . - $1_,560 ) B
| Additional Theoretical Lot Under §2516 - $_,5_20 ]
Recyt_:ling Facility Under §802 - B ) $5,_200 B
 AntennaUnders211 52,600 |
Any Other Special Exception $i,560 1 $1,560
Chancery (p?l&) square f;t) .. R _ SESS_- -
Owner-Occﬁpied Specialmpti_on L - o $325 ) B
-Time Extension/Mé)dification — Owner Occupied $130
- mon_/l\ﬁdifazio_n — All other (percentage of filing f_ee)“ o 26% )

TOTAL FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS: EARNEUCERNALIL)]

APPEAL:
NCPC/ANCs/Citizens Association/Civic Association/Not-for-Profits S0
All other organizations, groups or persons $1,040

TOTAL FOR APPEALS:
GRAND TOTAL:

1/We certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge, information and belief. Any person(s) using a fictitious name ar
address and/or knowingly making any false statement on this application/petition is in violation of D.C. Law and subject to a fine of not more than $1,000 or
180 days imprisonment or both. (D.C. Official Code § 22 2405)

Exhibit No. Last Revised (10/18/10) Case No. | 8‘7‘7 O




